CERTIFICATE



DIN EN ISO/IEC 27001:2017

Technical equivalent to ISO/IEC 27001:2013 including Cor 1:2014 and Cor 2:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG

Scope of certification;

Development, production, sales and maintenance of systems, hardware/software products and services in aviation and defence technology

Certified location:

Alte Nußdorfer Straße 13, 88662 Überlingen, Germany (further locations see annex)

has successfully implemented the above-mentioned information security management system according to the standard and to the statement of applicability from 01/2022 and applies it effectively. The conformity was inspected during the certification audit documented in audit report no. A21061399.

Certificate registration no.: DS-0216004/2 Certificate valid from: 2022-03-01 Validity of previous certificate: 2022-02-28 Certificate valid to: 2025-02-28

Language translation







Annex to the Certificate No. DS-0216004/2

valid from 2022-03-01 to 2025-02-28

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG	Alte Nußdorfer Straße 13 88662 Überlingen Germany	(see first page)
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG Werk Röthenbach	Fischbachstraße 16 90552 Röthenbach a. d. Pegnitz Germany	Development, production, sales and maintenance of systems, hardware/software products and services in aviation and defence technology
2.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG	Karl-Diehl-Straße 1 66620 Nonnweiler Germany	Development, production, sales and maintenance of systems, hardware/software products and services in aviation and defence technology
3.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG	Zum Maasberg 66620 Nonnweiler Bierfeld Germany	Development, production, sales and maintenance of systems, hardware/software products and services in aviation and defence technology



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Berlin, 2022-02-23